
VFL #3 - Jan. 25, 2019 - 7 schools

ADS - Entries: 6
School Student(s)

1 F Josie Nunez

2 F Claire Mohr

3 B Matt Talley

4 L Nolan Bowers

5 F Rebecca Duncan

6 L Jillian DeBoer

CA - Entries: 2
School Student(s)

1 F Grace Weber

2 C Kate Best

DI - Entries: 8
School Student(s)

1 D Emily Duley

2 L Isabel Reyes

3 H Kelsey Frost

4 L Lars Wagener

DUO - Entries: 3
School Student(s)

1 F Docken and Tiegs

2 F Meyers and Mohr

3 C Ohmann and Best

ES - Entries: 7
School Student(s)

1 C Jared Melville

2 L Keri Pappas

3 C Jack Law

4 B Nate Christensen

5 L Nolan Bowers

6 L Max Bultena

IMP - Entries: 8
School Student(s)

1 B Anna McDonald

2 H Kelsey Frost

3 E Bailey Alonge

4 H Ryan Knight

INF - Entries: 2
School Student(s)

1 F Dominic Meyers

2 L Olivia Murray

PER - Entries: 7
School Student(s)

1 L Lauren Buisker 

2 D Kassidy Tocco

3 F Grace Weber

4 F Lexi Docken

5 L Keri Pappas

6 F Noah Tiegs

POE - Entries: 10
School Student(s)

1 D Emma Roggeman

2 F Rebecca Duncan

3 D Kassidy Tocco

4 L Lars Wagener

5 D Elizabeth Neagle

POI - Entries: 3
School Student(s)

1 D Emma Roggeman

2 C Emily Cox

3 E Becca Langbehn

Pro - Entries: 9
School Student(s)

1 F Josie Nunez

2 L Cameron Schroeder

3 C Erin Lees

4 L Jillian DeBoer

5 L Isabel Reyes

Tournament director

Andrea Carlile

School Codes
B - University of North 

Dakota
C - North Dakota State 

University
D - Minnesota State 
University, Mankato
E - Northern State 

University
F - Concordia - Moorhead

G - Hired Judges
H - University of South 

Dakota
L - South Dakota State 

University



VFL #3

Team sweepstakes

Team ADS CA DI DUO ES IMP INF PER POE POI Pro Total Place

Concordia - Moorhead (F) 26 12 0 22 0 0 12 16 10 0 12 110 1

South Dakota State University (L) 8 0 16 0 17 0 10 17 6 0 20 94 2

Minnesota State University, Mankato (D) 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 10 24 12 0 58 3

North Dakota State University (C) 0 10 0 8 20 0 0 0 0 10 8 56 4

University of North Dakota (B) 8 0 0 0 6 12 0 0 0 0 0 26 5

University of South Dakota (H) 0 0 8 0 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 24 6

Northern State University (E) 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 8 0 16 7
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VFL #3

After Dinner Speaking

Code Team
Competitor

(s)
Division

Prelims Rank

total

Head 

to

head

Spkr.

points

H/L

Twos

Prelim

result1 2 3

B001
University of North 

Dakota
Matt Talley Novice 4

(19)

1
(24)

4
(21)

9 3 64 0 3

F001 Concordia - Moorhead
Rebecca 

Duncan
Novice 5

(18)

6
(19)

2
(23)

13 60 0 5

F002 Concordia - Moorhead Josie Nunez Varsity 1
(23)

2
(23)

3
(22)

6 68 1 1

F003 Concordia - Moorhead Claire Mohr Novice 3
(21)

5
(20)

1
(25)

9 2 66 0 2

L001
South Dakota State 

University
Jillian DeBoer Varsity 6

(17)

4
(21)

5
(19)

15 57 0 6

L003
South Dakota State 

University
Nolan Bowers Varsity 2

(22)

3
(22)

6
(18)

11 62 0 4
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VFL #3

Communication Analysis

Code Team
Competitor

(s)
Division

Prelims Rank

total

Head 

to

head

Spkr.

points

H/L

Twos

Prelim

result1 2 3

C003
North Dakota State 

University
Kate Best Varsity 2

(24)

1
(24)

2
(23)

5 71 1 2

F004 Concordia - Moorhead Grace Weber Varsity 1
(25)

2
(23)

1
(25)

4 73 1 1
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© 2004-2019 Ben Stewart - All Rights Reserved. SpeechWire version 4.21.006.



VFL #3

Dramatic Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s) Division
Prelims Rank

total

Spkr.

points

Prelim

result1 2

D001 Minnesota State University, Mankato Elizabeth Neagle Novice 4 (19) 2 (16) 6 35 6

D004 Minnesota State University, Mankato Emily Duley Varsity 1 (21) 1 (24) 2 45 1

E003 Northern State University Dallas Johnson Varsity 3 (20) 4 (14) 7 34 7

H001 University of South Dakota Morgan Johnson Varsity 4 (18) 3 (15) 7 33 8

H002 University of South Dakota Kelsey Frost Varsity 2 (22) 3 (22) 5 44 4

H003 University of South Dakota Ryan Knight Varsity 2 (20) 4 (20) 6 40 5

L004 South Dakota State University Lars Wagener Novice 3 (19) 1 (17) 4 36 3

L009 South Dakota State University Isabel Reyes Novice 1 (23) 2 (23) 3 46 2
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VFL #3

Duo Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s) Division
Prelims Rank

total

Head 

to

head

Spkr.

points

H/L

Twos

Prelim

result1 2 3

C003
North Dakota State 

University
Thomas Ohmann and 

Kate Best
Varsity 3

(23)

3
(20)

2
(23)

8 66 0 3

F005
Concordia - 

Moorhead

Lexi Docken and Noah 

Tiegs
Varsity 1

(25)

1
(24)

3
(16)

5 1 65 1 1

F007
Concordia - 

Moorhead

Dominic Meyers and 

Claire Mohr
Varsity 2

(24)

2
(23)

1
(25)

5 2 72 1 2
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VFL #3

Extemporaneous Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s) Division
Prelims Rank

total

Head 

to

head

Spkr.

points

H/L

Twos

Prelim

result1 2 3

B002
University of North 

Dakota
Nate 

Christensen
Novice 4

(22)

5
(19)

3
(22)

12 63 0 4

C004
North Dakota State 

University
Jared Melville Varsity 2

(24)

1
(25)

2
(23)

5 72 1 1

C005
North Dakota State 

University
Jack Law Novice 3

(23)

2
(22)

4
(21)

9 66 0 3

L003
South Dakota State 

University
Nolan Bowers Varsity 5

(21)

3
(21)

6
(19)

14 61 0 5

L006
South Dakota State 

University
Keri Pappas Varsity 1

(25)

4
(20)

1
(24)

6 69 1 2

L008
South Dakota State 

University
Olivia Murray Novice 7

(19)

6
(18)

7
(18)

20 55 0 7

L010
South Dakota State 

University
Max Bultena Novice 6

(20)

7
(17)

5
(20)

18 57 0 6
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VFL #3

Impromptu Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s) Division
Prelims Rank

total

Spkr.

points

Prelim

result1 2

B001 University of North Dakota Matt Talley Novice 4 (18) 3 (20) 7 38 7

B003 University of North Dakota Anna McDonald Varsity 1 (23) 1 (23) 2 46 2

B004 University of North Dakota Nick Porsborg Novice 2 (22) 4 (18) 6 40 6

E005 Northern State University Lexi Gjoraas Varsity 4 (19) 4 (20) 8 39 8

E006 Northern State University Bailey Alonge Varsity 3 (19) 2 (22) 5 41 4

H002 University of South Dakota Kelsey Frost Varsity 1 (24) 1 (23) 2 47 1

H003 University of South Dakota Ryan Knight Varsity 2 (21) 2 (22) 4 43 3

L010 South Dakota State University Max Bultena Novice 3 (20) 3 (21) 6 41 5
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VFL #3

Informative Speaking

Code Team
Competitor

(s)
Division

Prelims Rank

total

Head 

to

head

Spkr.

points

H/L

Twos

Prelim

result1 2 3

F007 Concordia - Moorhead
Dominic 
Meyers

Varsity 1
(25)

1
(24)

1
(24)

3 73 1 1

L008
South Dakota State 

University
Olivia Murray Novice 2

(19)

2
(23)

2
(20)

6 62 1 2
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VFL #3

Persuasive Speaking

Code Team Competitor(s) Division
Prelims Rank

total

Head 

to

head

Spkr.

points

H/L

Twos

Prelim

result1 2 3

D002
Minnesota State 

University, Mankato
Kassidy Tocco Varsity 3

(23)

2
(24)

1
(24)

6 71 1 2

F004 Concordia - Moorhead Grace Weber Varsity 1
(25)

4
(22)

3
(22)

8 69 0 3

F005 Concordia - Moorhead Lexi Docken Novice 4
(22)

5
(21)

5
(20)

14 63 0 4

F006 Concordia - Moorhead Noah Tiegs Varsity 5
(21)

6
(20)

6
(19)

17 60 0 6

L005
South Dakota State 

University
Lauren Buisker Varsity 2

(24)

1
(25)

2
(23)

5 72 1 1

L006
South Dakota State 

University
Keri Pappas Varsity 6

(20)

3
(23)

7
(18)

16 61 0 5

L007
South Dakota State 

University

Cameron 

Schroeder
Novice 7

(19)

7
(19)

4
(21)

18 59 0 7
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VFL #3

Poetry Interpretation

Code Team Competitor(s) Division
Prelims Rank

total

Spkr.

points

Prelim

result1 2

C001 North Dakota State University Erin Lees Varsity 4 (21) 3 (23) 7 44 4

C002 North Dakota State University Emily Cox Varsity 3 (22) 4 (22) 7 44 4

D001 Minnesota State University, Mankato Elizabeth Neagle Novice 2 (23) 2 (24) 4 47 2

D002 Minnesota State University, Mankato Kassidy Tocco Varsity 1 (24) 3 (23) 4 47 2

D003 Minnesota State University, Mankato Emma Roggeman Novice 1 (24) 2 (24) 3 48 1

E001 Northern State University Becca Langbehn Varsity 3 (22) 5 (20) 8 42 5

E002 Northern State University Hannah Jorgenson Varsity 5 (20) 4 (22) 9 42 6

F001 Concordia - Moorhead Rebecca Duncan Novice 2 (23) 1 (25) 3 48 1

H001 University of South Dakota Morgan Johnson Varsity 5 (20) 5 (21) 10 41 7

L004 South Dakota State University Lars Wagener Novice 4 (21) 1 (25) 5 46 3
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VFL #3

Program Oral Interp

Code Team Competitor(s) Division
Prelims Rank

total

Head 

to

head

Spkr.

points

H/L

Twos

Prelim

result1 2 3

C002
North Dakota State 

University
Emily Cox Varsity 2

(24)

1
(24)

2
(23)

5 71 1 2

D003
Minnesota State University, 

Mankato

Emma 

Roggeman
Novice 1

(25)

2
(21)

1
(24)

4 70 1 1

E001 Northern State University
Becca 

Langbehn
Varsity 3

(23)

3
(20)

2
(23)

8 66 0 3
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VFL #3

Prose

Code Team Competitor(s) Division
Prelims Rank

total

Spkr.

points

Prelim

result1 2

C001 North Dakota State University Erin Lees Varsity 1 (23) 3 (20) 4 43 2

D004 Minnesota State University, Mankato Emily Duley Varsity 5 (18) 4 (22) 9 40 7

E002 Northern State University Hannah Jorgenson Varsity 3 (19) 5 (21) 8 40 5

E003 Northern State University Dallas Johnson Varsity 4 (18) 4 (16) 8 34 6

E004 Northern State University Rachel Peterson Novice 4 (19) 2 (22) 6 41 4

F002 Concordia - Moorhead Josie Nunez Varsity 1 (23) 2 (24) 3 47 1

L001 South Dakota State University Jillian DeBoer Novice 2 (20) 3 (23) 5 43 3

L007 South Dakota State University Cameron Schroeder Novice 3 (20) 1 (23) 4 43 2

L009 South Dakota State University Isabel Reyes Novice 2 (22) 1 (25) 3 47 1
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VFL #3

After Dinner Speaking
Elimination round results

There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.
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VFL #3

Communication Analysis
Elimination round results

There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.
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VFL #3

Dramatic Interpretation
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team G2 E2 G9
Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Spkr.
points

H/L
Twos

Place

D004 Emily Duley
Minnesota State University, 

Mankato

2 

(22)

1 

(24)

2 

(23)
5 69 1 1

L009 Isabel Reyes South Dakota State University
3 

(21)

3 

(22)

1 

(24)
7 67 0 2

H002 Kelsey Frost University of South Dakota
1 

(23)
4 

(21)
3 

(22)
8 66 0 3

L004
Lars 

Wagener
South Dakota State University

4 

(20)

2 

(23)

4 

(21)
10 64 0 4
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VFL #3

Duo Interpretation
Elimination round results

There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.
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VFL #3

Extemporaneous Speaking
Elimination round results

There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.
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VFL #3

Impromptu Speaking
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team F1 G1 G7
Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Spkr.
points

H/L
Twos

Place

B003 Anna McDonald University of North Dakota 1 (25) 1 (23) 1 (24) 3 72 1 1

H002 Kelsey Frost University of South Dakota 2 (24) 2 (22) 2 (22) 6 68 1 2

E006 Bailey Alonge Northern State University 3 (21) 3 (20) 4 (18) 10 59 0 3

H003 Ryan Knight University of South Dakota 4 (19) 4 (19) 3 (19) 11 57 0 4
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VFL #3

Informative Speaking
Elimination round results

There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.
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VFL #3

Persuasive Speaking
Elimination round results

There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.
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VFL #3

Poetry Interpretation
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team G5 H1 G10
Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Spkr.
points

H/L
Twos

Place

D003
Emma 

Roggeman

Minnesota State University, 

Mankato

1 

(25)

2 

(23)

2 

(24)
5 72 1 1

F001 Rebecca Duncan Concordia - Moorhead
2 

(24)

1 

(24)

3 

(23)
6 71 1 2

D002 Kassidy Tocco
Minnesota State University, 

Mankato
4 

(22)
3 

(22)
1 

(25)
8 69 0 3

L004 Lars Wagener South Dakota State University
3 

(23)

4 

(20)

4 

(22)
11 65 0 4

D001 Elizabeth Neagle
Minnesota State University, 

Mankato

5 

(21)

5 

(19)

5 

(21)
15 61 0 5
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VFL #3

Program Oral Interp
Elimination round results

There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.
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VFL #3

Prose
Elimination round results

Final round

Code Name Team B1 G3 D1
Rank
total

Judges
pref.

Spkr.
points

H/L
Twos

Place

F002 Josie Nunez Concordia - Moorhead
1 

(24)

2 

(24)

1 

(25)
4 73 1 1

L007
Cameron 

Schroeder

South Dakota State 

University

3 

(22)

1 

(25)

2 

(22)
6 69 1 2

C001 Erin Lees
North Dakota State 

University
2 

(23)
5 

(21)
3 

(21)
10 65 0 3

L001 Jillian DeBoer
South Dakota State 

University

4 

(21)

3 

(23)

4 

(20)
11 64 0 4

L009 Isabel Reyes
South Dakota State 

University

5 

(20)

4 

(22)

5 

(19)
14 61 0 5
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