VFL #3 - Jan. 25, 2019 - 7 schools

Student(s)

Josie Nunez

Claire Mohr

Matt Talley

Nolan Bowers

Jillian DeBoer

Rebecca Duncan

AD	S ·	- Er	ntri	es:	6
	S	cho	ol	Stı	10

F

F

В

L

F

6

		_
FC -	Entries:	
LJ	LITHICS.	•

	LITTICS: /		
	School	Student(s)	
1	С	Jared Melville	
2	L	Keri Pappas	
3	С	Jack Law	
4	В	Nate Christensen	
5	L	Nolan Bowers	
6		Max Bultena	

POE - Entries: 10

POI - Entries: 3

D

С

2

3

	School	Student(s)
1	D	Emma Roggeman
2	F	Rebecca Duncan
3	D	Kassidy Tocco
4	L	Lars Wagener
5	D	Elizabeth Neagle

Emma Roggeman

Becca Langbehn

School Student(s)

Andrea Carlile

Tournament director

- School Codes B - University of North Dakota
- C North Dakota State University
 - D Minnesota State University, Mankato
 - E Northern State University
- F Concordia Moorhead G - Hired Judges
- H University of South Dakota
- L South Dakota State University

6	١	Jillia
CA	- Entries	: 2

	School	Student(s)
1	F	Grace Weber
2	С	Kate Best
	•	·

2	С	Kate Best
DI	- Entries:	8
	School	Student(s)
	1	E T. D. J

	School	Student(s)
1	D	Emily Duley
2	L	Isabel Reyes
3	Н	Kelsey Frost
4	L	Lars Wagener

DUO - Entries: 3	DUO - I	Entr	ies:	3
-------------------------	----------------	------	------	---

Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z		
	School	Student(s)
1	F	Docken and Tiegs
2	F	Meyers and Mohr
3	С	Ohmann and Best

IMP - Entries: 8

	School	Student(s)
1	В	Anna McDonald
2	Н	Kelsey Frost
3	Е	Bailey Alonge
4	Н	Ryan Knight
INF - Entries: 2		

ı	ZIVI LIIGICSI Z		
		School	Student(s)
	1	F	Dominic Meyers
1	2	L	Olivia Murrav

PFR	_	Fn	ıtri	ies:	7

	School	Student(s)
1	L	Lauren Buisker
2	D	Kassidy Tocco
3	F	Grace Weber
4	F	Lexi Docken
5	L	Keri Pappas
6	F	Noah Tiegs

Pr	o - Entri	es: 9							
	School	Student(s)							
1	1 F Josie Nunez								
2	2 L Cameron Schroeder								
3	С	Erin Lees							
4	4 L Jillian DeBoer								
5	L	Isabel Reyes							

Emily Cox

VFL #3 **Team sweepstakes**

Team	ADS	CA	DΙ	DUO	ES	IMP	INF	PER	POE	POI	Pro	Total	Place
Concordia - Moorhead (F)	26	12	0	22	0	0	12	16	10	0	12	110	1
South Dakota State University (L)	8	0	16	0	17	0	10	17	6	0	20	94	2
Minnesota State University, Mankato (D)	0	0	12	0	0	0	0	10	24	12	0	58	3
North Dakota State University (C)	0	10	0	8	20	0	0	0	0	10	8	56	4
University of North Dakota (B)	8	0	0	0	6	12	0	0	0	0	0	26	5
University of South Dakota (H)	0	0	8	0	0	16	0	0	0	0	0	24	6
Northern State University (E)	0	0	0	0	0	8	0	0	0	8	0	16	7

VFL #3 **After Dinner Speaking**

Code	Team	Competitor	Division	P	relim	ıs	Rank	Head	Spkr.	H/L	Prelim
Code	ream	(s)	DIVISION	1	2	3	total	to head	points	Twos	result
B001	University of North Dakota	Matt Talley	Novice	4 (19)	1 (24)	4 (21)	9	3	64	0	3
F001	Concordia - Moorhead	Rebecca Duncan	Novice	5 (18)	6 (19)	2 (23)	13		60	0	5
F002	Concordia - Moorhead	Josie Nunez	Varsity	1 (23)	2 (23)	3 (22)	6		68	1	1
F003	Concordia - Moorhead	Claire Mohr	Novice	3 (21)	5 (20)	1 (25)	9	2	66	0	2
L001	South Dakota State University	Jillian DeBoer	Varsity	6 (17)	4 (21)	5 (19)	15		57	0	6
L003	South Dakota State University	Nolan Bowers	Varsity	2 (22)	3 (22)	6 (18)	11		62	0	4

VFL #3 **Communication Analysis**

Code	Team	Competitor Divisi			relim	ıs	Rank	Head	Spkr.	H/L	Prelim
Code	lealli	(s)	DIVISION	1	2	3	total	to head	points	Twos	result
C003	North Dakota State University	Kate Best	Varsity	2 (24)	1 (24)	2 (23)	5		71	1	2
F004	Concordia - Moorhead	Grace Weber	Varsity	1 (25)	2 (23)	1 (25)	4		73	1	1

VFL #3 **Dramatic Interpretation**

Code	Team	Competitor(s)	Division	Pre	lims	Rank	Spkr.	Prelim
Code	i Calli	competitor(s)	DIVISION	1	2	total	points	result
D001	Minnesota State University, Mankato	Elizabeth Neagle	Novice	4 (19)	2 (16)	6	35	6
D004	Minnesota State University, Mankato	Emily Duley	Varsity	1 (21)	1 (24)	2	45	1
E003	Northern State University	Dallas Johnson	Varsity	3 (20)	4 (14)	7	34	7
H001	University of South Dakota	Morgan Johnson	Varsity	4 (18)	3 (15)	7	33	8
H002	University of South Dakota	Kelsey Frost	Varsity	2 (22)	3 (22)	5	44	4
H003	University of South Dakota	Ryan Knight	Varsity	2 (20)	4 (20)	6	40	5
L004	South Dakota State University	Lars Wagener	Novice	3 (19)	1 (17)	4	36	3
L009	South Dakota State University	Isabel Reyes	Novice	1 (23)	2 (23)	3	46	2

VFL #3 **Duo Interpretation**

Code	Team	Competitor(s)	Division	P	relim	าร	Rank	Head to			Prelim
Code	lealli	Competitor(s)	DIVISION	1	2	3	total	head	points	Twos	result
C003	North Dakota State University	Thomas Ohmann and Kate Best	Varsity	3 (23)	3 (20)	2 (23)	8		66	0	3
F005	Concordia - Moorhead	Lexi Docken and Noah Tiegs	Varsity	1 (25)	1 (24)	3 (16)	5	1	65	1	1
F007	Concordia - Moorhead	Dominic Meyers and Claire Mohr	Varsity	2 (24)	2 (23)	1 (25)	5	2	72	1	2

VFL #3 **Extemporaneous Speaking**

Code	Team	Competitor(s) Division		P	relim	IS	Rank	Head to			Prelim
Code	ream	Competitor(s)			2	3	total	head	points	Twos	result
B002	University of North Dakota	Nate Christensen	Novice	4 (22)	5 (19)	3 (22)	12		63	0	4
C004	North Dakota State University	Jared Melville	Varsity	2 (24)	1 (25)	2 (23)	5		72	1	1
C005	North Dakota State University	Jack Law	Novice	3 (23)	2 (22)	4 (21)	9		66	0	3
L003	South Dakota State University	Nolan Bowers	Varsity	5 (21)	3 (21)	6 (19)	14		61	0	5
L006	South Dakota State University	Keri Pappas	Varsity	1 (25)	4 (20)	1 (24)	6		69	1	2
L008	South Dakota State University	Olivia Murray	Novice	7 (19)	6 (18)	7 (18)	20		55	0	7
L010	South Dakota State University	Max Bultena	Novice	6 (20)	7 (17)	5 (20)	18		57	0	6

VFL #3
Impromptu Speaking

Code	Team	Competitor(s)	Division	Pre	lims	Rank	Spkr.	Prelim
Code	I Gaill	Competitor(s)	DIVISION	1	2	total	points	result
B001	University of North Dakota	Matt Talley	Novice	4 (18)	3 (20)	7	38	7
B003	University of North Dakota	Anna McDonald	Varsity	1 (23)	1 (23)	2	46	2
B004	University of North Dakota	Nick Porsborg	Novice	2 (22)	4 (18)	6	40	6
E005	Northern State University	Lexi Gjoraas	Varsity	4 (19)	4 (20)	8	39	8
E006	Northern State University	Bailey Alonge	Varsity	3 (19)	2 (22)	5	41	4
H002	University of South Dakota	Kelsey Frost	Varsity	1 (24)	1 (23)	2	47	1
H003	University of South Dakota	Ryan Knight	Varsity	2 (21)	2 (22)	4	43	3
L010	South Dakota State University	Max Bultena	Novice	3 (20)	3 (21)	6	41	5

VFL #3 **Informative Speaking**

Code	Team	Competitor Division			relim	ıs	Rank	Head to	Spkr.	H/L	Prelim
Coue		(s)	DIVISION	1	2	3	total	head	points	Twos	result
F007	Concordia - Moorhead	Dominic Meyers	Varsity	1 (25)	1 (24)	1 (24)	3		73	1	1
L008	South Dakota State University	Olivia Murray	Novice	2 (19)	2 (23)	2 (20)	6		62	1	2

VFL #3
Persuasive Speaking

Code	Team	Competitor(s) D	Division	P	relin	ıs	Rank	Head to	Spkr.		Prelim
Code	ream	Competitor(s)	DIVISION	1	2	3	total	head	points	Twos	result
D002	Minnesota State University, Mankato	Kassidy Tocco	Varsity	3 (23)	2 (24)	1 (24)	6		71	1	2
F004	Concordia - Moorhead	Grace Weber	Varsity	1 (25)	4 (22)	3 (22)	8		69	0	3
F005	Concordia - Moorhead	Lexi Docken	Novice	4 (22)	5 (21)	5 (20)	14		63	0	4
F006	Concordia - Moorhead	Noah Tiegs	Varsity	5 (21)	6 (20)	6 (19)	17		60	0	6
L005	South Dakota State University	Lauren Buisker	Varsity	2 (24)	1 (25)	2 (23)	5		72	1	1
L006	South Dakota State University	Keri Pappas	Varsity	6 (20)	3 (23)	7 (18)	16		61	0	5
L007	South Dakota State University	Cameron Schroeder	Novice	7 (19)	7 (19)	4 (21)	18	-	59	0	7

VFL #3 **Poetry Interpretation**

Code	Team	Competitor(s)	Division	Preli			Spkr.	
Code	i Calli	Competitor(s)	DIVISION	1	2	total	points	result
C001	North Dakota State University	Erin Lees	Varsity	4 (21)	3 (23)	7	44	4
C002	North Dakota State University	Emily Cox	Varsity	3 (22)	4 (22)	7	44	4
D001	Minnesota State University, Mankato	Elizabeth Neagle	Novice	2 (23)	2 (24)	4	47	2
D002	Minnesota State University, Mankato	Kassidy Tocco	Varsity	1 (24)	3 (23)	4	47	2
D003	Minnesota State University, Mankato	Emma Roggeman	Novice	1 (24)	2 (24)	3	48	1
E001	Northern State University	Becca Langbehn	Varsity	3 (22)	5 (20)	8	42	5
E002	Northern State University	Hannah Jorgenson	Varsity	5 (20)	4 (22)	9	42	6
F001	Concordia - Moorhead	Rebecca Duncan	Novice	2 (23)	1 (25)	3	48	1
H001	University of South Dakota	Morgan Johnson	Varsity	5 (20)	5 (21)	10	41	7
L004	South Dakota State University	Lars Wagener	Novice	4 (21)	1 (25)	5	46	3

VFL #3 **Program Oral Interp**

Code	Team	Competitor(s) Division		Prelims		Rank	Head to	Spkr.	H/L	Prelim	
Code	i Calli			1	2	3	total	head	points	Twos	result
C002	North Dakota State University	Emily Cox	Varsity	2 (24)	1 (24)	2 (23)	5		71	1	2
D003	Minnesota State University, Mankato	Emma Roggeman	Novice	1 (25)	2 (21)	1 (24)	4		70	1	1
E001	Northern State University	Becca Langbehn	Varsity	3 (23)	3 (20)	2 (23)	8		66	0	3

VFL #3 Prose

Code	Toom	Competitor(s)	Division	Prelims		Rank	Spkr.	Prelim
Coue	Team	Competitor(s)	DIVISION	1	2	total	points	result
C001	North Dakota State University	Erin Lees	Varsity	1 (23)	3 (20)	4	43	2
D004	Minnesota State University, Mankato	Emily Duley	Varsity	5 (18)	4 (22)	9	40	7
E002	Northern State University	Hannah Jorgenson	Varsity	3 (19)	5 (21)	8	40	5
E003	Northern State University	Dallas Johnson	Varsity	4 (18)	4 (16)	8	34	6
E004	Northern State University	Rachel Peterson	Novice	4 (19)	2 (22)	6	41	4
F002	Concordia - Moorhead	Josie Nunez	Varsity	1 (23)	2 (24)	3	47	1
L001	South Dakota State University	Jillian DeBoer	Novice	2 (20)	3 (23)	5	43	3
L007	South Dakota State University	Cameron Schroeder	Novice	3 (20)	1 (23)	4	43	2
L009	South Dakota State University	Isabel Reyes	Novice	2 (22)	1 (25)	3	47	1

VFL #3 **After Dinner Speaking**Elimination round results

There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.

VFL #3 Communication Analysis Elimination round results

There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.

VFL #3 **Dramatic Interpretation**Elimination round results

Final round

Code	Name	Team	G2	E2	G9		Judges pref.			Place
D004	Emily Duley	Minnesota State University, Mankato	2 (22)	1 (24)	2 (23)	5		69	1	1
L009	Isabel Reyes	South Dakota State University	3 (21)	3 (22)	1 (24)	7		67	0	2
H002	Kelsey Frost	University of South Dakota	1 (23)	4 (21)	3 (22)	8		66	0	3
L004	Lars Wagener	South Dakota State University	4 (20)	2 (23)	4 (21)	10		64	0	4

VFL #3 **Duo Interpretation**Elimination round results

There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.

VFL #3

Extemporaneous Speaking Elimination round results

There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.

VFL #3 Impromptu Speaking Elimination round results

Final round

Code	Name	Team	F1	G1	G7	Rank total	Judges pref.	Spkr. points	H/L Twos	Place
B003	Anna McDonald	University of North Dakota	1 (25)	1 (23)	1 (24)	3		72	1	1
H002	Kelsey Frost	University of South Dakota	2 (24)	2 (22)	2 (22)	6		68	1	2
E006	Bailey Alonge	Northern State University	3 (21)	3 (20)	4 (18)	10		59	0	3
H003	Ryan Knight	University of South Dakota	4 (19)	4 (19)	3 (19)	11		57	0	4

VFL #3 Informative Speaking Elimination round results

There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.

VFL #3 Persuasive Speaking Elimination round results

There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.

VFL #3 Poetry Interpretation Elimination round results

Final round

Code	Name	Team	G5	H1	G10	Rank total	Judges pref.			Place
D003	Emma Roggeman	Minnesota State University, Mankato	1 (25)	2 (23)	2 (24)	5		72	1	1
F001	Rebecca Duncan	Concordia - Moorhead	2 (24)	1 (24)	3 (23)	6		71	1	2
D002	Kassidy Tocco	Minnesota State University, Mankato	4 (22)	3 (22)	1 (25)	8		69	0	3
L004	Lars Wagener	South Dakota State University	3 (23)	4 (20)	4 (22)	11		65	0	4
D001	Elizabeth Neagle	Minnesota State University, Mankato	5 (21)	5 (19)	5 (21)	15		61	0	5

VFL #3 **Program Oral Interp**Elimination round results

There are no elimination rounds in this grouping yet.

VFL #3 **Prose**Elimination round results

Final round

Code	Name	Team	В1	G3	D1	Rank total	Judges pref.	Spkr. points	H/L Twos	Place
F002	Josie Nunez	Concordia - Moorhead	1 (24)	2 (24)	1 (25)	4		73	1	1
L007	Cameron Schroeder	South Dakota State University	3 (22)	1 (25)	2 (22)	6		69	1	2
C001	Erin Lees	North Dakota State University	2 (23)	5 (21)	3 (21)	10		65	0	3
L001	Jillian DeBoer	South Dakota State University	4 (21)	3 (23)	4 (20)	11		64	0	4
L009	Isabel Reyes	South Dakota State University	5 (20)	4 (22)	5 (19)	14		61	0	5